Data Sheet
Broadcom AFBR-S4K33P64XXL-DS100
October 4, 2021
Description
The Broadcom® AFBR-S4K33P64XXL series are silicon
photomultiplier (SiPM) arrays.
The four-side seamlessly tileable 8 × 8 arrays have an 80%
fill factor based on a 3.0 × 3.0 mm2 pixel size and a pixel

Mechanical Specifications
Figure 1:  AFBR-S4K33P6447L
General Parameters and Ordering Information
Main Characteristics
Type
Active Area of
SiPM Pixel [mm2]
Microcell Size of
SiPM Pixel [µm]
SiPM Pixel Pitch
in Array [mm] Array Dimensions [mm3]
AFBR-S4K33P6415L based on
AFBR-S4K33C0115L SiPM
3.0 × 3.0 15 3.36 26.835 × 26.835 × 5.4
AFBR-S4K33P6435L based on
AFBR-S4K33C0135L SiPM
3.0 × 3.0 35 3.36 26.835 × 26.835 × 5.4
AFBR-S4K33P6447L based on
AFBR-S4K33C0147L SiPM
3.0 × 3.0 47 3.36 26.835 × 26.835 × 5.4
Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Units
Breakdown Voltage (VBD) at 21°C 28.75 — 30.25 V
Breakdown Voltage Variation per Array — ± 0.125 — V
Recommended Overvoltage (VOV) — 1.0 to 6.5 7.5 V
Temperature Dependency of VBD — 22 — mV/K
Temperature Dependency of Gain — 0.4% at 5.0 VOV — 1/K
Operating Temperature Range –40 — +60 °C
Reliability Classification — MSL1 —
Index of Refraction of Glass Entrance Window — 1.52 at 430 nm —
Surface Roughness of the Array — < 10 — µm (signal)
Broadcom AFBR-S4K33P64XXL-DS100
3
AFBR-S4K33P64XXL Series Data Sheet 8 × 8 SiPM Array, WL-Type, 3 × 3 mm2 Channel Size, 15-µm, 35-µm, or 47-µm Microcells
Pin Mapping
Connector C_1 Connector C_2
SAMTEC ST4-40-1.00-L-D-P-TRa SAMTEC ST4-40-1.00-L-D-P-TRa
Pin SiPM Pixel Pin SiPM Pixel Pin SiPM Pixel Pin SiPM Pixel